Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Wisconsin
Fiscal Year 2023

Ashland County Sheriff's Office Local $9,023 $9,745 $18,768
Ashwaubenon Public Safety - Police Local $1,481 SO $1,481
Barron County Sheriff's Department Local $66,698 SO $66,698
Brown County Sheriff's Office Local $56,508 $17,021 $73,529
Caledonia Police Department Local $11,400 SO $11,400
City Of Beloit Police Department Local $14,873 SO $14,873
City Of Brookfield Police Department Local $13,635 SO $13,635
City of De Pere Police Department Local SO 5883 5883
City Of Waukesha Police Department Local 528,468 SO $28,468
Cudahy Police Department Local $9,013 $6,825 $15,838
Dane County Sheriff's Office Local $10,285 SO $10,285
Department Of Justice (DOJ) State $586,771 $51,615 $638,386
Dodge County Sheriff's Department Local $7,230 S0 $7,230
Eau Claire County Sheriff's Office Local $99,507 $11,276 $110,783
Edgerton Police Department Local $7,734 SO $7,734
Everest Metropolitan Police Department Local $6,508 $1,048 $7,556
Fond du Lac County Sheriff's Office Local $4,022 SO $4,022
Forest County Sheriff's Office Local $3,359 SO $3,359
Glendale Police Department Local $131,904 SO $131,904
Green Bay Police Department Local $18,976 $4,204 $23,180
Greenfield Police Department Local $55,719 $13,128 $68,847
Janesville Police Department Local $32,639 $10,284 $42,923
Jefferson County Sheriff's Department Local $26,167 SO $26,167
Kenosha County Sheriff's Department Local $335,404 $4,128 $339,532
Kenosha Police Department Local $56,402 $10,758 $67,160
La Crosse Police Department Local $32,230 SO $32,230
Madison Police Department Local $200,152 $17,080 $217,232
Manitowoc County Sheriff's Department Local $16,850 SO $16,850
Marathon County Sheriff's Department Local $25,255 $5,579 $30,834

McFarland Police Department Local $8,060 SO $8,060



Mequon Police Department

Milwaukee County District Attorney's Office
Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office
Milwaukee Police Department

Mount Pleasant Police Department
National Guard Drug Control Program
New Berlin Police Department

Oak Creek Police Department

Ozaukee County Sheriff's Office

Prairie du Chien Police Department
Racine County Sheriff's Office

Racine Police Department

Rock County Sheriff's Office

Rusk County Sheriff's Department
Saint Croix County Sheriff's Office

Sauk County Sheriff's Office

Sheboygan County Sheriff's Office
South Milwaukee Police Department
State Patrol - Department Of Transportation
Superior Police Department
Washington County Sheriff's Office
Waukesha County Sheriff's Department
Wausau Police Department
Wauwatosa Police Department

West Allis Police Department
Winnebago County Sheriff's Office
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$8,580
$16,804
$169,292
$1,202,359
$30,490
$64,954
$29,137
$170,913
$34,062
$2,863
$66,671
$208,993
$36,715
$5,881
$27,308
$27,924
$26,486
$23,279
$222,245
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$7,161
$159,114
$9,947
$90,839
$96,952
$174,006
$4,789,248
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$4,885
$5,784
$22,455
$5,296
$4,848
$1,860
SO
$12,034
$8,226
$322,243

$8,580
$16,804
$183,060
$1,240,524
$31,030
$67,820
$29,137
$174,983
$34,062
$2,863
$83,013
$226,523
$36,715
$5,881
$27,308
$27,924
$26,486
$28,164
$228,029
$22,455
$12,457
$163,962
$11,807
$90,839
$108,986
$182,232
$5,111,491
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