Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for WisconsinFiscal Year 2023

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Ashland County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,023	\$9,745	\$18,768
Ashwaubenon Public Safety - Police	Local	\$1,481	\$0	\$1,481
Barron County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$66,698	\$0	\$66,698
Brown County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$56,508	\$17,021	\$73 <i>,</i> 529
Caledonia Police Department	Local	\$11,400	\$0	\$11,400
City Of Beloit Police Department	Local	\$14,873	\$0	\$14,873
City Of Brookfield Police Department	Local	\$13,635	\$0	\$13,635
City of De Pere Police Department	Local	\$0	\$883	\$883
City Of Waukesha Police Department	Local	\$28,468	\$0	\$28,468
Cudahy Police Department	Local	\$9,013	\$6,825	\$15,838
Dane County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,285	\$0	\$10,285
Department Of Justice (DOJ)	State	\$586,771	\$51,615	\$638,386
Dodge County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$7,230	\$0	\$7,230
Eau Claire County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$99,507	\$11,276	\$110,783
Edgerton Police Department	Local	\$7,734	\$0	\$7,734
Everest Metropolitan Police Department	Local	\$6,508	\$1,048	\$7,556
Fond du Lac County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,022	\$0	\$4,022
Forest County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,359	\$0	\$3,359
Glendale Police Department	Local	\$131,904	\$0	\$131,904
Green Bay Police Department	Local	\$18,976	\$4,204	\$23,180
Greenfield Police Department	Local	\$55,719	\$13,128	\$68,847
Janesville Police Department	Local	\$32,639	\$10,284	\$42,923
Jefferson County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$26,167	\$0	\$26,167
Kenosha County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$335,404	\$4,128	\$339,532
Kenosha Police Department	Local	\$56,402	\$10,758	\$67,160
La Crosse Police Department	Local	\$32,230	\$0	\$32,230
Madison Police Department	Local	\$200,152	\$17,080	\$217,232
Manitowoc County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$16,850	\$0	\$16,850
Marathon County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$25,255	\$5,579	\$30,834
McFarland Police Department	Local	\$8,060	\$0	\$8,060

Mequon Police Department	Local	\$8,580	\$0	\$8,580
Milwaukee County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$16,804	\$0	\$16,804
Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$169,292	\$13,768	\$183,060
Milwaukee Police Department	Local	\$1,202,359	\$38,165	\$1,240,524
Mount Pleasant Police Department	Local	\$30,490	\$540	\$31,030
National Guard Drug Control Program	State	\$64,954	\$2,866	\$67,820
New Berlin Police Department	Local	\$29,137	\$0	\$29,137
Oak Creek Police Department	Local	\$170,913	\$4,070	\$174,983
Ozaukee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$34,062	\$0	\$34,062
Prairie du Chien Police Department	Local	\$2,863	\$0	\$2,863
Racine County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$66,671	\$16,342	\$83,013
Racine Police Department	Local	\$208,993	\$17,530	\$226,523
Rock County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$36,715	\$0	\$36,715
Rusk County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$5,881	\$0	\$5,881
Saint Croix County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$27,308	\$0	\$27,308
Sauk County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$27,924	\$0	\$27,924
Sheboygan County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$26,486	\$0	\$26,486
South Milwaukee Police Department	Local	\$23,279	\$4,885	\$28,164
State Patrol - Department Of Transportation	State	\$222,245	\$5,784	\$228,029
Superior Police Department	Local	\$0	\$22,455	\$22,455
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$7,161	\$5,296	\$12,457
Waukesha County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$159,114	\$4,848	\$163,962
Wausau Police Department	Local	\$9,947	\$1,860	\$11,807
Wauwatosa Police Department	Local	\$90,839	\$0	\$90,839
West Allis Police Department	Local	\$96,952	\$12,034	\$108,986
Winnebago County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$174,006	\$8,226	\$182,232
	Wisconsin Totals	\$4,789,248	\$322,243	\$5,111,491